

## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

February 08, 2023

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. <u>49</u>, s. 2023

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief ES - SGOD All Public\Elementary and Secondary School Head Public Schools CPP Focal Person 15 Private Schools CPP Focal Person All Others Concerned

#### CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT OF CHILD PROTECTION POLICY FOCAL PERSON ON RIGHTS-BASED EDUCATION FRAMEWORK

1. DepEd as duty bearer in upholding the rights of the child in basic education, issued DepEd Order No.003, s.2021, titled "Creation of the Child Protection Unit (CPU) and the Child Rights in Education Desk (CREDe) in the Department of Education" to strengthen its commitment to respect, protect, fulfill, and promote the rights of the child education.

2. In connection with the mandate of the Department of Education to promote the right of all children, this office announces the conduct of the Division Capacity Development of Child Protection Policy Focal Person on Rights-Based Education on February 18, 2023 (Saturday) at the Muňoz National High School Main – JHS Conference Hall from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.

3. The objectives of this seminar are the following:

a. To raise awareness, mobilize, and educate school personnel;

- b. To understand the rights-based education framework to integrate into the crafting of programs and activities in schools; and
- c. To promote the best interest of the children particularly their right to respect and well-being in the learning environment.

4. Teacher participants shall be given one (1) day service credit for the eight hours of active participation during the training per DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 entitled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, while non-teaching personnel shall be given 12 hours (12) Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) per Civil Service Commission (CSC) and Circular Memorandum 2, s. 2004 entitled Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime service Rendered.

5. Enclosed are the matrix of activities, Program Management Team and Technical Working Group.







## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

6. For more information or queries, contact Mr. Wensdy S. Casio, Education Program Specialist II at <u>wensdy.casio@deped.gov.ph</u> or at CP No. 0917-852-1574.

7. For Information and compliance.

**DANTE G. PARUNGAO**, **CESO V** Schools Division Superintendent









## Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure 1 to Division Memorandum No 69 s. 2023

#### **Matrix of Activities**

Time	Activity	Responsible Personnel
7:30 - 8:00	Arrival and Registration	Rizza S. Aba-a
8:00 - 8:40	Opening Program	AVR Presentation
	National Anthem	Riza S. Aba-a
	Prayer	ADAS III
	Energizer	Jonnadel S. Patonona
	<u> </u>	PDO I/Division CPP Focal Person
	Checking of Attendance	Cyrsil S. Talusan
		SEPS - HRD
	Statement of Purpose	Bernardo A. Gargabite, EdD
		Chief ES -SGOD
	Message	Dante G. Parungao, CESO V
		Schools Division Superintendent
8:40 - 10:00	Mental Health Awareness	Dr. Marianne S. Coronel
		Medical Officer II
10:00 - 10:20	Health Break	
10:21 - 12:00	Child's Rights and Protection	Shiels Maranan, RGC
	of Children	Guidance Counselor III
12:00 - 1:00	Lunch Break	
1:00 -1: 10	Energizer	Jonnadel S. Patonona
		PDO I/Division CPP Focal Person
1:10 - 2:45	Guidance Services and Referral	Angelica M. Burayag, PhD
	System	EPS – SGOD/
		Division Guidance Focal Person
2:46 - 3:00	Health Break	
3:00 - 4:00	Let's talk about their Rights.	Wensdy S. Casio
		Education Program Specialist II
4:00 -4:45	Open Forum on Major issues and	
	concerns	
4:45 -5:00	Closing Program	

#### Jonnadel S. Patonona

Master of Ceremony



*Byal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice* Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph





# Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure 2 to Division Memorandum No \_\_\_\_\_\_s. 2023

### **Program Management Team**

Consultants	Dante G. Parungao, CESO V
	Schools Division Superintendent
	Zurex T. Bacay, PhD Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chair	Bernardo A. Gargabite, EdD
	Chief ES - SGOD
Co-Chair	Wensdy S. Casio
4. 	EPS II - HRD

### **Technical Working Group**

Chair	Cyril S. Talusan
	SEPS HRD
Co-Chair	Jonnadel S. Patonona
	PDO I/ Division CPP Focal Person
Member	Riza S. Aba-a
	ADAS III



